Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice09/86
Power Factor Controllers
Automatic power factor regulators
QC06E and QC12E
Automatic power factor regulator QC06E, QC12E
■ Description
Automatic power factor regulator (APFR) is a device which is

depressed to disconnect the capacitors in the specified
order.)
■ Type number nomenclature and ordering code
JD006 – E
Series
E: E series
No. of connectable banks
JD006: QC06, 6 circuits
JD012: QC12, 12 circuits
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number or ordering code
2. Input voltage and current
3. Operating voltage
4. Number of connectable capactor banks
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
09
09/91
Power Factor Controllers
Automatic power factor regulators
QC06E and QC12E
• Cyclic control
Under cyclic control/optimum control,
the regulator connects and
disconnects capacitors of the same
capacitance cyclically.
Under unconditional cyclic control, the
regulator connects and disconnects
capacitors of different capacitances
cyclically, irrespective of the set
capacitance.
1.  Capacitor connection
When the reactive power exceeds the
level at which more capacitors should
be connected, the red lag lamp lights.
If the red lamp remains lit for the set
delay time or longer, the corresponding
capacitor control output goes ON and
the red lamp for the capacitor bank
lights.
When the reactive power of the circuit
is still over the connection control level
and the red lag lamp remains lit, the
capacitor control output for the next
capacitor goes ON after the delay time.
The capacitor control outputs go ON
one by one at the delay time intervals
until the reactive power level of the
circuit falls within the allowable range.
2.  Capacitor disconnection
The red lead lamp lights when the
circuit load decreases and the
connected capacitors increase the
leading reactive power of the circuit
beyond the level at which a capacitor
should be disconnected. When the red
lead lamp remains lit for the set delay
time or longer, the corresponding
capacitor control output goes OFF and
the red lamp for the capacitor bank
goes OFF.
The capacitors are disconnected in the
order of their connection.
The capacitor control output for each
capacitor is turned OFF at every delay
time interval until the reactive power
level falls within the allowable range.
■ Operation of automatic power factor regulator
Constant for up to 0.5A of CT input
(rating:5A) Disconnecting  control  level
        (automatically set)
P      = 1000kW